
November 9 - 11

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc PERIOD 5 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 4
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 13:29:23
Event: Q16 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 22
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:43

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader
  1 88 Dean OUGHTRED / Dynoverks Racing / 

Carl Cox M-sport
P4-U 1970 Honda CR 970 1:04.610  7 of  7

  2 34 Chris HAYWARD / Homes for Every 
Lifestyle

P5-5 1977 Yamaha TZ 350 1:05.663  7 of  7 1.053 1.053

  3 66 Aaiden COOTE P4-U 1972 Triumph Trident 750 1:05.999  6 of  6 .336 1.389
  4 40 Simon COOK P4-U 1972 Honda CB 1120 1:06.066  6 of  6 .067 1.456
  5 4 Thomas BRAMICH / Ron Angel Classic 

Racing
P5-5 1973 Paton BM63 500 1:06.344  4 of  6 .278 1.734

  6 74 Tim LARGE P5-5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:06.798  6 of  6 .454 2.188
  7 45 Eric GIGGINS P4-U 1972 Honda CB 1120 1:06.832  5 of  8 .034 2.222
  8 78 Darren TINDALE P4-U 1972 Honda CB 1030 1:07.866  4 of  4 1.034 3.256
  9 5 Neale WEDDALL P5-5 1976 Yamaha XT 500 1:08.126  5 of  8 .260 3.516
 10 268 Owen WARD P4-U 1972 Honda CB-K2 970 1:08.629  3 of  8 .503 4.019
 11 96 Glen WEDDALL P5-5 1976 Yamaha XT 500 1:08.649  9 of 10 .020 4.039
 12 14 Terry MORRIS P5-5 1978 Yamaha Nico B. TZ 350 1:08.695  4 of  4 .046 4.085
 13 44a Ron FUNK P5-5 1982 Honda CBX 500 1:08.697  7 of  8 .002 4.087
 14 111 Richard OLBRICH P5-5 1982 Ducati TT2 500 1:09.998  9 of 12 1.301 5.388
 15 303 Andre DEUBEL / Moto Guzzi Owners 

Assoc. NSW
P4-U 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sp. 750 1:10.978  2 of  3 .980 6.368

 16 24 Bruce MARCHETTI P5-5 1977 Yamaha XT 500 1:12.140  3 of 11 1.162 7.530
 17 46 Brad PHELAN P5-3 1980 Furt LC 350 1:12.539  3 of  3 .399 7.929
 18 117 Ray BIRCHALL P5-5 1981 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:13.531  5 of 11 .992 8.921
 19 69 Noel HEENAN / Wombat Racing P5-5 1975 Suzuki TR 500 1:14.177 10 of 12 .646 9.567
 20 232 Simon TEITGE / Aqua Power Marine P5-5 1975 Honda CB F 492 1:14.324  5 of 11 .147 9.714
 21 6a Geoffrey MARTIN P4-U 1969 Drixton Honda CB 500 1:15.384  3 of  3 1.060 10.774
 22 17 Wayne DONEHUE P4-U 1971 Norton Comm. 750 1:16.459  4 of  6 1.075 11.849

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



November 9 - 11

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc PERIOD 5 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 4
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 13:29:23
Event: Q16 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 22
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:43

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
4 Thomas BRAMICH 1:12.155 1:08.906 1:07.155 1:06.344 1:06.700 1:56.059
5 Neale WEDDALL 1:13.480 1:09.941 1:11.002 1:09.857 1:08.126 1:08.388 1:08.781 1:08.441

6a Geoffrey MARTIN 1:19.245 1:17.139 1:15.384
14 Terry MORRIS 1:14.694 1:10.742 1:09.062 1:08.695
17 Wayne DONEHUE 1:22.867 1:18.348 1:17.313 1:16.459 1:17.442 1:17.114
24 Bruce MARCHETTI 1:20.789 1:13.708 1:12.140 1:12.264 1:12.488 1:12.436 1:14.772 1:15.239 1:13.333 1:14.497

10 1:14.996
34 Chris HAYWARD 1:13.147 1:28.370 1:06.565 1:06.306 1:06.792 1:07.465 1:05.663
40 Simon COOK 1:08.616 1:06.106 1:09.426 1:06.106 1:06.677 1:06.066

44a Ron FUNK 1:12.496 1:10.312 1:09.758 1:09.076 1:09.594 1:09.233 1:08.697 1:08.844
45 Eric GIGGINS 1:09.564 1:07.246 1:07.294 1:07.502 1:06.832 1:08.244 1:07.931 1:07.732
46 Brad PHELAN 1:17.498 1:13.490 1:12.539
66 Aaiden COOTE 1:19.575 1:07.302 1:07.094 1:06.321 1:06.176 1:05.999
69 Noel HEENAN 1:17.938 1:14.215 1:14.494 1:14.650 1:15.803 1:16.074 1:15.021 1:14.626 1:15.305 1:14.177

10 1:14.283 1:14.619
74 Tim LARGE 1:20.938 1:07.567 1:08.485 1:07.894 1:08.165 1:06.798
78 Darren TINDALE 1:27.289 1:11.379 1:09.179 1:07.866
88 Dean OUGHTRED 1:15.616 1:06.019 1:05.558 2:18.297 1:26.465 1:08.605 1:04.610
96 Glen WEDDALL 1:11.899 1:10.087 1:09.069 1:09.212 1:10.648 1:09.285 1:09.068 1:08.863 1:08.649 1:09.016

111 Richard OLBRICH 1:15.381 1:12.037 1:10.771 1:10.642 1:10.642 1:10.922 1:10.315 1:10.252 1:09.998 1:10.756
10 1:10.210 1:10.328

117 Ray BIRCHALL 1:27.075 1:16.430 1:13.754 1:13.737 1:13.531 1:13.884 1:13.584 1:14.141 1:14.111 1:17.370
10 1:14.067

232 Simon TEITGE 1:26.066 1:17.612 1:16.279 1:14.942 1:14.324 1:15.119 1:14.974 1:14.569 1:14.380 1:14.579
10 1:14.360

268 Owen WARD 1:15.678 1:09.306 1:08.629 1:08.809 1:08.657 1:11.056 1:09.051 1:09.030
303 Andre DEUBEL 1:15.572 1:10.978 1:11.142

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 5 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 4
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 09/11/18 Started at: 13:29:23
Event: Q16 Laps: 15 Min

Weather: Overcast Starters: 22
Track: Dry Printed at: 15:43

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:27.179 40 Simon COOK 1972 Honda CB 1120 1:08.616 1
2:33.285 40 Simon COOK 1972 Honda CB 1120 1:06.106 2
3:23.127 88 Dean OUGHTRED 1970 Honda CR 970 1:06.019 2
4:28.685 88 Dean OUGHTRED 1970 Honda CR 970 1:05.558 3

10:26.662 88 Dean OUGHTRED 1970 Honda CR 970 1:04.610 7

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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500cc PERIOD 5 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 4
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:43

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Name Class Machine Q04  Q16  Lap  
1 88 Dean OUGHTRED / Dynoverks Racing / Carl Cox 

M-sport
P4-U 1970 Honda CR 970 1:04.592 1:04.610 1:04.592

2 40 Simon COOK P4-U 1972 Honda CB 1120 1:05.265 1:06.066 1:05.265
3 34 Chris HAYWARD / Homes for Every Lifestyle P5-5 1977 Yamaha TZ 350 1:05.514 1:05.663 1:05.514
4 66 Aaiden COOTE P4-U 1972 Triumph Trident 750 1:07.018 1:05.999 1:05.999
5 4 Thomas BRAMICH / Ron Angel Classic Racing P5-5 1973 Paton BM63 500 1:06.288 1:06.344 1:06.288
6 74 Tim LARGE P5-5 1980 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:08.776 1:06.798 1:06.798
7 45 Eric GIGGINS P4-U 1972 Honda CB 1120 1:07.514 1:06.832 1:06.832
8 78 Darren TINDALE P4-U 1972 Honda CB 1030 1:07.760 1:07.866 1:07.760
9 96 Glen WEDDALL P5-5 1976 Yamaha XT 500 1:08.110 1:08.649 1:08.110
10 5 Neale WEDDALL P5-5 1976 Yamaha XT 500 1:08.437 1:08.126 1:08.126
11 268 Owen WARD P4-U 1972 Honda CB-K2 970 1:09.513 1:08.629 1:08.629
12 14 Terry MORRIS P5-5 1978 Yamaha Nico B. TZ 350 1:09.272 1:08.695 1:08.695
13 44a Ron FUNK P5-5 1982 Honda CBX 500 1:11.854 1:08.697 1:08.697
14 111 Richard OLBRICH P5-5 1982 Ducati TT2 500 1:09.816 1:09.998 1:09.816
15 303 Andre DEUBEL / Moto Guzzi Owners Assoc. NSW P4-U 1972 Moto Guzzi V7 Sp. 750 1:10.957 1:10.978 1:10.957
16 46 Brad PHELAN P5-3 1980 Furt LC 350 1:11.918 1:12.539 1:11.918
17 24 Bruce MARCHETTI P5-5 1977 Yamaha XT 500 1:11.963 1:12.140 1:11.963
18 117 Ray BIRCHALL P5-5 1981 Yamaha RDLC 350 1:13.397 1:13.531 1:13.397
19 69 Noel HEENAN / Wombat Racing P5-5 1975 Suzuki TR 500 1:13.976 1:14.177 1:13.976
20 232 Simon TEITGE / Aqua Power Marine P5-5 1975 Honda CB F 492 1:15.427 1:14.324 1:14.324
21 6a Geoffrey MARTIN P4-U 1969 Drixton Honda CB 500 1:16.548 1:15.384 1:15.384
22 17 Wayne DONEHUE P4-U 1971 Norton Comm. 750 1:17.609 1:16.459 1:16.459
23 147 Greg DAL SANTO P5-5 1980 Maico Spc 350 1:23.243 1:23.243

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



November 9 - 11

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph : 0418 17 13 17

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

2018 SHANNONS AUSTRALIAN HISTORIC ROAD RACING CHAMPS.
BROADFORD - VICTORIA

www.computime.com.au
....................................................................................... .......................................................................................

Chief Time Keeper - Colin Rothwell Clerk of Course - John Painter

500cc PERIOD 5 / UNLIMITED PERIOD 4
EVENTS 4, 16, 28, & 40

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 09/11/18 Printed at: 15:43

 1
1

 88 D. OUGHTRED1:04.592

2
 40 S. COOK

1:05.265

3
 34 C. HAYWARD

1:05.514

 2
4

 66 A. COOTE
1:05.999

5
 4 T. BRAMICH

1:06.288

6
 74 T. LARGE

1:06.798

 3
7

 45 E. GIGGINS
1:06.832

8
 78 D. TINDALE

1:07.760

9
 96 G. WEDDALL

1:08.110

 4
10

 5 N. WEDDALL
1:08.126

11
 268 O. WARD

1:08.629

12
 14 T. MORRIS

1:08.695

 5
13

 44a R. FUNK
1:08.697

14
 111 R. OLBRICH

1:09.816

15
 303 A. DEUBEL

1:10.957

 6
16

 46 B. PHELAN
1:11.918

17
 24 B. MARCHETTI1:11.963

18
 117 R. BIRCHALL1:13.397

 7
19

 69 N. HEENAN
1:13.976

20
 232 S. TEITGE

1:14.324

21
 6a G. MARTIN

1:15.384

 8
22

 17 W. DONEHUE
1:16.459

23
 147 G. DAL SANTO1:23.243
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